

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 56274/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in LPA No. 32/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

MEHTA ZANKHANA DILIPBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 264078/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 264071/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 264074/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 264075/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 56424/2025 (III-B)

IA No. 270840/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 270842/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 270844/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 56974/2025 (III-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 268735/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 268738/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 268736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 268737/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Bafna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on
the application for condonation of delay.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**