

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 56274/2025

MEHTA ZANKHANA DILIPBHAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) Diary No. 56786 of 2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

Diary No(s). 56786/2025 (III-B)

Date : 06-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 56786/2025

Opportunity of respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 3 and 118 on 17.02.2026, on respondent no.117 on 18.02.2026, on respondent nos. 119 to 121 on 16.02.2026 and on respondent no.116 on 27.04.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.4 to 115 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dt.25.11.2025.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith pending applications.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ